Smart Lifestyle Australia
Energy Storage System
Warranty Policy
1. Scope of Warranty Policy
1.1 Smart Lifestyle Australia provides the following limited warranty for its BESS (Battery Energy
Storage System) products (herein referred to as the Product(s) unless explicitly stated otherwise)
produced/provided by Smart Lifestyle Australia. Smart Lifestyle Australia under its own discretion has
the right to decline the replacement of the device if the terms and conditions of the Policy are
breached. This Smart Lifestyle Australia ESS Warranty Policy (herein referred to as the Policy) is
applicable in all the countries where the product is sold through recognized Smart Lifestyle Australia
partners. The Product(s) included in this Policy are:
Product Model Rated Capacity
Inverter SLA-HB-S1-3.8kW1P 3.8 kW
SLA-HB-S1-5kW1P 5.0 kW
SLA-HB-S1-6kW1P 6.0 kW
Battery SLA-ESS-S1-5kWh 5.1 kWh
SLA-ESS-S1-10kWh 10.2 kWh
SLA-ESS-S1-15kWh 15.3 kWh
SLA-ESS-S1-20kWh 20.4 kWh
SLA-ESS-S1-30kWh 30.6 kWh
BESS SLA-BESS-S1-I3.8B5 3.8 kW / 5kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I3.8B10 3.8 kW / 10kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I3.8B15 3.8 kW / 15kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I3.8B20 3.8 kW / 20kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I3.8B30 3.8 kW / 30kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I5B5 5 kW / 5kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I5B10 5 kW / 10kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I5B15 5 kW / 15kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I5B20 5 kW / 20kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I5B30 5 kW / 30kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I6B10 6 kW / 10kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I6B15 6 kW / 15kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I6B20 6 kW / 20kWh
SLA-BESS-S1-I6B30 6 kW / 30kWh
Important
Please note that this warranty policy covers Smart Lifestyle Australia Products as specified herein.
Where batteries and inverters are supplied separately, please refer to the relevant warranty policy
document. This warranty is limited to the Smart Lifestyle Australia PCS (Power Conversion System) /